PRINTED: 08/23/2016 FORM APPROVED

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
CA050000041		B. WING		08/2	08/23/2016	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
AURORA	VISTA DEL MAR HO	SPITAL 801 SENI VENTUR	A, CA 93001			40
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
B 000	Initial Comments		B 000			
	Department of Pub	cts the findings of the California lic Health, Licensing and g an onsite investigation of an verse Event.				
	Entity Reported Ad- - substantiated.	verse Event No: CA00461741				
•	HFEN The inspecti Entity Reported Ad	Department: Surveyor 2623, ion was limited to the specific verse Event investigated and the findings of a full inspection	7			
	health facility licens (b), or (f) of Section event to the depart after the adverse e that event is an one threat to the welfar personnel, or visito the adverse event	Code Section 1279.1(a) A sed pursuant to subdivision (a), in 1250 shall report an adverse ment no later than five days event has been detected, or, if going urgent or emergent e, health, or safety of patients, irs, not later than 24 hours afte has been detected. Disclosure tifiable patient information shall applicable law.	Lachen		ENTUR A DISTRICT OFF	THE CONTRACTOR
	Health and Safety	Code Section1279.1 (b) For	1 2		O r	137
	purposes of this se	ection, "adverse event" includes g:			-	
S	A patient suicide or serious disability w facility due to patie the health facility, e	Code Section 1279.1(b)(3)(C): r attempted suicide resulting in thile being cared for in a heath nt actions after admission to excluding deaths resulting from s that were the reason for ealth facility.	110			

ŒO

13:19:17

	TOF DEFICIENCIES	····	/Va) MI II TIOL (CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
	u.		II. DOILDING.	And the second s	-
CA050000041		B. WING	C 08/23/2016		
NAMEOF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DESS CITY S	TATE, ZIP CODE	, GOLDIEGIO
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SOFFEIER	801 SENE		TATE, ZIF GODE	*
AURORA	VISTA DEL MAR HO	SPITAL	, CA 93001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
B 000	Continued From na	ne 1	B 000	V	
В 752	facility shall inform responsible for the by the time the repoverified that the fac party responsible for event by the time the Health and Safety (purposes of this semeans a situation in noncompliance with licensure has causs serious injury or de T22 DIV5 CH2 ART and Maintenance (a) The hospital shagood repair at all tirinclude provision and the responsible for the serious injury or de the se	Code Section 1279.1 (c), "The the patient or the party patient of the adverse event ort is made." The CDPH illity informed the patient or the or the patient of the adverse he report was made. Code Section 1280.3 (g), for ction "Immediate jeopardy" nowhich the licensee's none or more requirements of ed, or is likely to cause, ath to the patient. T6-71641(a) General Safety all be clean, sanitary, and in mes. Maintenance shall not surveillance of services and safety and well-being of	B 752	CA complaint # CA 00461741 CORRECTIVE ACTION FOR PATIENT: Not applicable in this case The patient expired. CORRECTIVE ACTION FOR OTHER PATIENTS All shower knobs and sin faucets were replaced wit ligature proof devices on units. This work was don	e. S: k h
		met as evidenced by:		the adolescent unit first-tl	The second second second
		view, interview and		location of the event-then	LON
		ility failed to provide patients a ree from devices that could be		all the other adult units.	
A COLO JANOO JA MARKA PRO		ture. This failure resulted in		Adolescent unit done by	
		t 1 after she hung herself from		11/23/15	X.
	a shower fixture (ki			Bld A Adults done by	
	Finaliana '		1	11/30/15	
	Findings			Bld G Adults done by	
	interview with admi	's record and concurrent inistrative staff on 10/14/15 at Patient 1 was a 17 year-old t that was admitted		12/20/15.	

13:19:42

California	a Department of Pub	olic Health			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A, BUILDING:	THE PARTY OF THE P	COMPLETED
	*				C
		CA050000041	B. WING		08/23/2016
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	
ALIBODA	VISTA DEL MAR HO	SDITAL 801 SENE	CA ST		
AUNUNA	VISIA DEL MARTIO	VENTURA	A, CA 93001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
B 752	Continued From pa	ge 2	B 752	IMMEDIATE	
	involuntarily on 10/9	9/15 after a suicide attempt.		IMMEDIATE	
		ew revealed that a registered		CORRECTIVE	-
		erbal order on admission to		MEASURES:	
	keep Patient 1 with	in sight of staff while she was		Adolescent patient bathroo	
	awake as she was	assessed to be at high risk to		were closed to patients ex-	
		e order was discontinued on		for one to be used with sta	
	10/10/15.			supervision until all of the	;
	Depart review rave	ealed that a registered nurse		fixtures could be replaced	
		both documented on 10/11/15		All old fixtures were	
		poor impulse control and was		removed on 10/14/15 on t	he
		out Patient 1 was not placed		adolescent unit.	
	back on line of sigh				
	Desert soulous and	annuscent interview with			
		concurrent interview with on 10/14/15 at 10 a.m.,			
		was found by a mental health		MONITORING	
		censed staff) on 10/11/15 at		MONITORING:	
		by a noose made of bed linen		The DON is responsible	
		ob. Record review revealed		for reporting all incidents	
		ented the patient was in her		of self harm to the Morni	
	bed at 1:45 p.m.			Meeting held each Mond	ay-
	Interview with DN 1	on 10/14/15 at 11:10 a.m.,		Friday at 9:15am. Any	
		RN 1 arrived in Patient 1's		significant instances will	
4. 1 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	Patient 1 was hanging by her		investigated completely b	
		ver knob. RN 1 stated he	atilimus in se	the DON. Any corrective	е
		I's weight while another RN cut		actions taken are docume	
		escribed Patient 1 as having a		on the investigation form	-and
		, no respiration, and no		reported to the PI Commi	1 1
		RN 1 said he immediately		monthly, and the Medica	
		ressions. RN 1 indicated that e attempted to push air into		Executive Committee and	
		Patient 1 began to vomit. RN1		Governing Board quarter	M) (1
		d with cardiopulmonary		Governing Board quarter	ıy.
		he ambulance arrived.			
	NAME OF TAXABLE				
		2 at 10/14/15 on 12 p.m.,	A		
		nterview, and RN 2 revealed			
	Patient 1 was trans	ferred to Hospital 1 via			

Californi	a Department of Pub	olic Health			TOTAL	II I MOVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		CA050000041	B. WING		08/23	3/2016
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TATE, ZIP CODE		
AURORA	VISTA DEL MAR HO	SPITAL 801 SENE VENTURA	A, CA 93001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
B 752	Continued From pa	ge 3	B 752			
	revealed Patient 1 v EMS (emergency n 10/11/15 at 2:54 p.r nearest emergency where Patient 1 wa helicoptered to Hos care and pediatric a Hospital 2 at 6:16 p records. Review of dated 11/5/15 revea pronounced dead a 10:22 p.m. Further revealed the cause	from the facility on 10/14/15 was in cardiac arrest upon nedical service) staff arrival on m., and was taken to the department (Hospital 1) s stabilized and then spital 2 for a higher level of admission. Patient 1 arrived at m., according to the transport the coroner's autopsy report aled that Patient 1 was at Hospital 2 on 10/11/15 at review of the autopsy report of death was " hanging". 30 a.m., the administrator		DATES WHEN CORRECTIVE ACTION COMPLETED Shower knobs and sink faucets were replaced as noted below. Adolescent unit done by 11/23/15 Bld A Adults done by 11/30/15 Bld G Adults done by 12/20/15.		
	explained that char suicide, and staff wheir rooms during In addition, the adm and sink fixtures has because they could a suicide attempt. A another agency do the unsafe fixtures to the attention of the administrator share scheduled to be chead not been started. During a tour of the on 10/14/15 at 11 a his room unsupervious observed in their room at that time, reveals privacy in their room their room at that time, reveals privacy in their room their room at their room at their room their room at their room their	ages had been made since the ere to keep patients out of the day and be hypervigilant. Ininistrator indicated the shower ad been identified as unsafe to be used as ligature devices in a review of an inspection from the in January of 2015 revealed had been noted and brought the facility at that time. The end that the devices were anged this year, but the work		No.	2016 AUG 29 PM 1: 59	

13:20:34

Californi	a Department of Pub	olic Health			_	
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
		CA050000041	B. WING		08/23	3/2016
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
AURORA	VISTA DEL MAR HO	SPITAL	NECA ST RA, CA 93001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	STEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
B 752	Continued From pa	ige 4	B 752			
	were admitted with patients were obse	realed that Patients 2, 3 and 4 suicidal ideation. These rved in rooms unsupervised d shower knobs and sink hold a ligature.	4			
	revealed that patier nothing different is suicide. Based on t staff were not awar keep patients safe. advised during the risk as they are allo ligature devices in Jeopardy was idented and the administration observed that main began to remove the administrator and oplan to keep the pastaffing and patient was removed on 10. The facility's failure free from devices and ficient practice the suicide of the suici	cial worker and a group leader that are allowed privacy and being done after Patient 1's the tour, it was determined the of the administrator's plant. The administrator was tour, that all patients are at owed unsupervised access to their rooms. Immediate tified at 10/14/15 at 1:10 p.m. for was notified. It was attenance staff immediately the unsafe fixtures and the direct care staff instituted a attents safe by increasing to observation. The immediacy 0/14/15 at 4:20 p.m. It to provide a safe environmental that caused, or is likely to be or death to the patient, and	at to		ZENTURA DISTRICT OFFICE	
	therefore constitute	es an immediate jeopardy of the Health and Saftey Cod				
				×		